Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 970583-11

Company: News Telecom, Inc.

Date Docketed: 05/14/1997 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against News Telecom,
Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of
Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	ADH	AFA	APP	CAF	X	EAG	ecr.	(_£G)	RAR	RRR —		
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and re	eturns to	RAR in	10 work	kdays.				Lim	e Scheo	2115		
Program/Module	88(b)			MARN	ING: TH	S SCHED	ULE IS	AN INT	ERNAL PL	ANNING	DOCUMEN	L	
	Staff Assis	enments		FOR I	UPDATES rent CAS	CONTACT	THE RE	CORDS	SECTION:	(904)	413-677	O Due	Dates
OPR Staff	B Culpepper	-	_			1	7					Praviou	s Current
				2.		- Regul	ar					06/12/199 06/24/199 07/14/199	7 08/28/1997 7 09/09/1997 7 09/30/1997
Staff Counsel	B Culpepper			4.	Revised	CASR D	ue					09/15/199	7 10/30/1997
OCRs (CMU)	K Biegalski		_	6.									
			_	9. 10.									
()			_	11.								= ==	
				13. 14. 15.									
()				16.									
				18. 19. 20.								=	
()			_	21.	_								
			_	23. 24. 25.									
()				26. 27.									
				28. 29. 30.								-	
Recommended ass and/or deciding	igrments for hear this case:	ring		31.								= ===	
Full Commissi	analysis and a second a second and a second	ssion Pane	ı	33. 34. 35.									
Hearing Exami Date filed with	RAR: 06/12/1997			36. 37.									
Initials: OPR	f Counsel			38. 39. 40.								= ===	

Hrg. Staff Commissioners Exam. ALL CL DS GR KS

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

ADN		ners	ssion	Comm	
	KS	JN	GR	DS	CL
×					

Approved:	JLJIN	
Date: Pers	otton 6/18/97	

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 970583-T1

Company: News Telecom, Inc.

Date Docketed: 05/14/1997 Title: Initiation of show cause proceeding against News Telecom, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

eferred to: '()" indicates	OPR)	ADH	AFA	APP	CAF	CNU	EAG	GCL	(LEG)	RAR	RRR	WAW	
	Completes and									e Sched	<u>kule</u>		
rogram/Module	B8(b)			MARN	NG: THE	S SCHED	ULE 15	AN INT	ERNAL PL	ANNING	DOCUMEN	I.	
	Staff Ass	ignments		FOR I	PDATES rent CAS	CONTACT	THE RE	CORDS !	SECTION:	(904)	413-677	70 P.S	e Dates
R Staff	B Culpepper	_				0	٦					Previo	us Current
				١.	*****							NONE	06/12/1997
				2.	Agenda	- Regul	er er					NONE	06/24/1997
				3.	PAA Orc	ier					100	NONE	07/14/1997
aff Counsel	B Culpepper			5.	Close D	ocket c	r Kevis	e CASE					077 137 1777
CRs (CMU)	K Biegalski			6.									
				7.								-	
				9.								_	
				10.								_	_
()				12.								_	
				13.									
		-00		14.									-
()													
. ,				17.								_	_
			_	18.							_	_	
				20.									
()		HE1-		21.									
			_	22.			_	_			_		
				24.									
				25.								_	
()				26.								-	
				28.									
				29.								-	
	ignments for her	ar (no		30.									
d/or deciding				32.									
				33.								_	
Full Commissi	on X Commi	ission Pano f	_	35.									
near my comm			_	36.									
te filed with	RAR: 05/19/1997	7		37.									_
itials: OPR				39.		700							
	f Counsel			40.									

- Hearing Officer(s)

	Comm	issio	Hrg.	Staff			
ALL	CL	DS	GR	JN	KS	EXMI.	
x							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Prehear	na Of	ficer

AD		ners	ssion	Comm	
	KS	JN	GR	DS	CL
х					

Approved:

Date: 05/19/1997



Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Official Fi Last Day to	Suspe		=	=	0.0	Expir												
Referred to ("()" indic	ates 0	PR)			AD	M A	FA —	APP	CAF	X	EAG	GCL	(LEG)	_	RRR —	WAW	·	
Section 2 -	OPR C	omple	tes ar	nd ret	urns	to RAR	in 1							ne Sche				
Program/Mod	ule B	8(b)						IIT IS T	ENTATI	VE AND	SUBJEC	T TO R	EVISION		DOCUMEN			
		51	taff /	Assign	ments			FOR UPO	ATES C	ONTACT	THE RE	CORDS :	SECTION	(904)	413-677	70	Due	Dates
PR Staff	-	_	_	+	_		_	10000000000		0	٦						Previous	Curre
	2						_	1.			_					_ T		
							=	2. =								=		
taff Couns	el _						_	4								= =		
CRS ()	2						_	6								- -		
					_		_	8								= -		
()	-					- 515	_	10.								= -		_
, ,			_		_		_	12.								= -		
	-				_		=	14.								= -		
()	2						_	16.								= -		
	-						=	18.								= -		
	-						_	20.								= -		
()	- 5						=									= -		
	- 2						=	24.								= -		-
()				_		_	_	26.								= -		
							_	28								= -		
	-		. 100	hazet	na.		-	30. =								= -		
Recommended and/or deci				near	ing			32.								= -		_
Full Com	nission	_	C	ommiss taff	ion P	anel	_	34.								= -		
Hearing E			0 55				-	30.			_					= -		
Date filed		OAK: _					_	38.								= -		
Initials:	Staff	Couns	e1 _				=	40.								= 1		
ection 3 -	Chair	man C	omple	tes				Assignme	nte s		follows:							
			11	etec 1	1441	nte.		rss (grant	aire di	€ 63	UTTOMS:	*.	. Pre	hearing	Officer			
г			A. A. S. S. S.	ring (JI I ICE		Hec	Stage	7					issione		_	М	
1		1	15510		100	_	Hrg. Exam.	Staff				-	7		JN KS	-		
	ALL	CL	DS	GR	JN	KS						10	L DS	UK	24 Y2			

COMPLETED EVENTS

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/96)

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION - RECORDS AND REPORTING

Requisition for Photocopying and Mailing
Number of Originals
Agenda For (Date) Order No In Docket No
Special Handling Instructions
Distribution/Mailing -
Number Distributed/Mailed To Commission Offices Docket Mailing List - Mailed Number Distribution/Mailed To Distribution/Mailed To
Note: Items must be mailed and/or returned within one working day after issue unless specified here:
Print Shop Verilication
Job Number Verified By
Date and Time Completed 8-1 Job Checked For Correctness and Quality (Initial)
Mail Room Verification
Date Mailed 8/1 Verified By 40

PSC/RAR 12(2/91)

MEMORANDUM

July 29, 1997

RECEIVED JUL 31 1997
FPSC - Records/Reporting

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (CULPEPPER)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 970583-TI - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST NEWS TELECOM, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.470, F.A.C., CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY REQUIRED, AND RULE 25-4.043, F.A.C., RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF INQUIRIES.

PSC-97-0911-FOF-7I

Attached is an ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE AND NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER REQUIRING ALL IXCS TO CEASE PROVIDING SERVICE TO NEWS TELECOM INC., to be issued in the above referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 7)

BC/anr Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I: 9705830.bc

Show cause due date: Aug 21, 1997 PAA due date: Aug 22, 1997